doubtful debts, net presented in the consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 March 2014 has been reclassified to conform
with the current year presentation.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2015 截至二零一五年三月三十一日止年度

157精優藥業控股有限公司 二零一五年年報

44. 過往期間調整（續）

(c) 調整中國企業所得稅及中
國土地增值稅

於截至二零一四年三月三十一日

止年度，就中國企業所得稅及中

國土地增值稅作出之稅項撥備不

足分別3,730,000港元及2,307,000
港元。因此，稅項撥備已經重列。

於二零一四年三月三十一日之過往期

間調整之影響概列如下：

對於二零一四年三月三十一日
之資產淨值及權益之影響

44.	 Prior Period Adjustments (Continued)

(c)	 Adjustments on PRC Enterprise Income Tax and
PRC LAT

During the year ended 31 March 2014, the tax provision on
PRC Enterprise Income Tax and PRC LAT was understated
by HK$3,730,000 and HK$2,307,000 respectively.
Accordingly, the tax provision has been restated.

The effects of the prior period adjustments as at 31 March 2014
are summarised as follows:

Impact on net assets and equity as at 31 March 2014

As at
31 March 2014 Adjustments

As at
31 March 2014

於二零一四年
三月三十一日 調整

於二零一四年
三月三十一日

HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally
stated)

(a) (b) (c) (restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之影

響總額

  Tax payable  應繳稅項 (14,898) — — (6,037) (20,935)
  Convertible bonds  可換股債券 (121,078) 100,034 — — (21,044)

(135,976) 100,034 — (6,037) (41,979)

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響
總額

  Share premium  股份溢價 196,906 (5,168) — — 191,738
  Other reserve  其他儲備 (598,347) 52,619 — — (545,728)
  Convertible bonds equity

  reserve
 可換股債券

 權益儲備 462,926 49,433 — — 512,359
  Accumulated profits  累計溢利 195,873 3,150 — (5,034) 193,989
  Non-controlling interests  非控股權益 136,502 — — (1,003) 135,499

393,860 100,034 — (6,037) 487,857

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2015 截至二零一五年三月三十一日止年度

158 EXTRAWELL PHARMACEUTICAL HOLDINGS LIMITED  Annual Report 2015

44. 過往期間調整（續）

對持續經營業務截至二零一四
年三月三十一日止年度之年度
溢利之影響

44.	 Prior Period Adjustments (Continued)

Impact on profit for the year from continuing
operations for the year ended 31 March 2014

Year ended
31 March 2014 Adjustments

Year ended
31 March 2014

截至
二零一四年

三月三十一日
止年度 調整

截至
二零一四年

三月三十一日
止年度

 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally
stated)

(a) (b) (c) (restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Cost of sales 銷售成本 (110,512) — 33,806 — (76,706)
Other income 其他收入 60,030 — (57,699) — 2,331
Other gains and losses, net 其他收益及虧損

淨額 (10,747) — 51,014 — 40,267
Selling and distribution

expenses
銷售及分銷費用

(15,420) — (27,121) — (42,541)
Administrative expenses 行政費用 (32,527) (1,319) — — (33,846)
Effective interest expense on

convertible bonds
可換股債券之實

際利息開支 (6,893) 4,469 — — (2,424)
Taxation 稅項 (14,537) — — (6,037) (20,574)

Total impact on profit for the
year from continuing
operations

對持續經營業務

之本年度溢利

之影響總額 (130,606) 3,150 — (6,037) (133,493)

Profit (loss) for the year from
continuing operations
attributable to:

以下人士應佔持

續經營業務本

年 度 溢 利（ 虧

損）：

  Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 16,007 3,150 — (5,034) 14,123
  Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 659 — — (1,003) (344)

16,666 3,150 — (6,037) 13,779

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2015 截至二零一五年三月三十一日止年度

159精優藥業控股有限公司 二零一五年年報

44. 過往期間調整（續）

對截至二零一四年三月三十一
日止年度之每股盈利之影響

44.	 Prior Period Adjustments (Continued)

Impact on earnings per share for the year ended
31 March 2014

Year ended
31 March 2014 Adjustments

Year ended
31 March 2014

截至
二零一四年

三月三十一日
止年度 調整

截至
二零一四年

三月三十一日
止年度

HK cent HK cent HK cent HK cent HK cent
港仙 港仙 港仙 港仙 港仙

(originally
stated)

(a) (b) (c) (restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Earnings per share 每股盈利

  From continuing and
  discontinued operations

 來自持續及
 已終止經營